

Ejectment Appeal 02 of 2022

Order No. 11

15.02.2023

Both parties files hazira.

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.

Petitioner files a petition praying for extension of the order of stay dated 11.04.2022.

Heard, Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Copy served and objected to.

LCR not received.

To **30.05.2023** for hearing of the appeal, call for LCR and the stay order be extended till the next date.

Dictated & corrected by me

A.D.J.
3rd Court, Alipore

Addl. District Judge
3rd Court, Alipore