

Ejectment Appeal 02 of 2022

Order No. 14 dated 02.12.2023

Both sides are present by filing hazira.
Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.
Heard in part.

Appellant files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated there in along with a petition praying for extension of the ad-interim order of stay dated 11.04.2022. Copy served and objected to.

Heard. Considered.
Perused the petition.

Following the submission of the both the parties and ends of justice, the prayer for adjournment is allowed.

The interim injunction passed on the said date be extended till the next date.

To 06.01.2024 for further hearing of the appeal.

D/C by me

Additional District Judge

A.D.J.
3rd Court, Alipore
(WB00757)