

Ejectment Appeal 02 of 2022

Present: Dr. Moumita Bhattacharya, A.D.J., In-charge,
3rd Court, Alipore

Order No 16 dated 09.04.2024

Appellant is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for LCR..

LCR has not been received as of yet.

Appellant files a petition praying for extension of stay order.

Heard. The prayer is allowed.

Regular P.O. has already been transferred as per the Notification of
the Hon'ble High Court.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 13.08.2024 for LCR. Stay order be extended till the next date.

A.D.J. (I/C)
3rd Court, Alipore
(WB00810)