

Present:- Kumkum Chattopadhyay

Ejectment Appeal 02 of 2022

**Order no.18
dated 28.08.2024**

Today is date fixed for further argument.

LCR has already been received.

Petitioner files a petition praying for extension of the stay order.

Prayer is allowed.

Heard argument in part.

Appellant files a petition praying for time.

Prayer is allowed.

Respondent files hazira.

To 20.09.2024 for further argument.

Stay order be extended till date.

D/Corrected by me

A D J

Additional District Judge
3rd Court, Alipore
JO- WB00742